508844099 10/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI600692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trevor M. Sultana	03/27/2023
Ali Tavakoli Targhi	03/27/2023
Steven H. Klotz	03/28/2023
Luis E. Mejia-Elizarraras	03/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	One Apple Park Way
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18131455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Andrew BASILE **Correspondent Name:**

3001 West Big Beaver Rd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUNO-1438-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krystine Hugo
SIGNATURE:	Krystine Hugo
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tiff source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 069087 FRAME: 0956 508844099

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Trevor M Sultana, Ali Tavakoli T	Farghi, Steven H Klotz, Luis E Mejia-Elizarraras
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in "Window",
shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No	
(the "Application") and;	
WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, ha	aving its principal place of business at One Apple Park
Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter referred	to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors
entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, A	pplication and any patents which may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it ma	ay concern that for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors	agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the
territory of the United States of America and the entire w	vorld Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to
said inventions and Application, and in and to any and al	l patent applications in the United States and all
countries foreign to the United States which may claim p	priority to said Application or which may be directed
to said inventions, said patent applications including with	nout limitation any and all provisionals,
non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuation	ns-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and
designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United S	tates and all countries foreign to the United States
which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and	to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of
said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to As	signee any right to recover for past and future
infringement of the patents assigned herein.	
Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Young Ba	asile Hanlon and MacFarlane P.C. the power to
insert on this Assignment any further identification which	h may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of this document.
Mar 27, 2023	Trevor M Sultana
Mar 27, 2023	/ Ali Tavakoli Targhi (Mar 27, 2023 16:43 PDT) Ali Tavakoli Targhi

Page 1 of 2 P56912US1

Mar 28, 2023	Steven H Klotz (MM 25, 2023 09:23 CDT) Steven H Klotz	/
Mar 27, 2023	/ Luis Mejla-Elizarraras (Mar 27, 2023 22:43 PD1) Luis E Mejia-Elizarraras	/

Page 2 of 2 P56912US1

PATENT REEL: 069087 FRAME: 0958